
SATURDAY MORNING NOV. 5 *Satellite Times differ from TVDCable listings.

Cable Dish Direct  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Innovate Football NCAA Notre Dame vs. Navy Site: EverBank Field (L) Football Football

(3)   KPTV (6:00) Good Day Paid Stanton News OutSpace Y. Icons Athlete Pre-game Football

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Wild C. Ocean Football NCAA (L) Football Football
(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) Saturday Morning Gifts A weekly gift showcase. LOGO by Lori Dooney & Bourke 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Saturday Wake Up Show Paid Soccer EPL Everton at Chelsea (L) Racing 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop RoughC House O.House House TestK Feast Martha Cook's Chef's 

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Voyager Paid Paid Soccer EPL Everton at Chelsea (L) Racing 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 7: Market Fishing Weekend Marketplace Eco Co. O.House Pre-game Football
(10 308 504 STARZ 6:15 Dances With... (:20) +++ For Love of the Game Kevin Costner. (:40) ++ Hanging Up  
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live 
(12)  514 STZEN 7:25 The Brady ... (:55) +++ Monsters, Inc.  Dodgeball: A True Under... (:05) Fever Pitch  
(13)   KOPB Jet Go! Dragon SciGirls Cyberch. VGarden Garden Sewing Quilt F&Porter Sew Easy
(14)   DISC Paid Paid Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs 
(15) 172 291 DISN The Lion Sofia 1st Elena StarEvil Bunk'd StuckMid Liv/Mad Girl M. Underc. Jessie 
(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order 
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. M. Magi Steven 
(18) 180 311 FREE (7:00) +++ Rock of Ages Tom Cruise. (:15) ++ Dear John (‘10) Amanda Seyfried, Channing Tatum. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Primal Survivor The Boonies The Boonies The Boonies The Boonies 
(20   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld ++ College Road Trip  :45 Talladega Nights: The Ballad of ... Movie 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Exp. Unkown Everest Air 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (6:00) SportsCenter Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football
(23) 140 206 ESPN (6:00) GameDay (L) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football
(24) 200 202 CNN Newsroom (L) Newsroom (L) Newsroom (L) Newsroom (L) Newsroom (L) 

(25) 167 326 GAC (7:00) Top 20 Top 20 Country Countdown Extreme Homes Extreme Homes 
(26)   TVLAND (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Reba Reba 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Rules Sweet Holiday Pioneer Pioneer Southern The Kitchen Ayesha Cooking
(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Down.Shab. The Way Home 
(29) 208 355 CNBC 7: Racing Auto Racing NASCAR Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid 
(30  254 AMC Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman +++ Tremors Kevin Bacon. 

(31)   TLC Paid Paid Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes 
(32) 185 312 HALL The Most Wonderful Time of the Year  A Bride for Christmas  A Wish for Chri... 
(33) 105 242 USA Paid Program Falling Water NCIS NCIS NCIS 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid The Way Home Drew Peterson: ... 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight Twilight Apocalypse L.A. (‘14) Justin Ray. The Darkest Hour  
(36)   ANPL Tanked! Tanked! Tanked! Tanked! Tanked! 
(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) News HQ Bull Bear Cavuto Forbes Cash In News HQ Journal Edit. 
(96)   NWCN News News News News News Getaways News News News Backroad
(97)  251 OXY ++ The Bodyguard (‘92) Whitney Houston. Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST The Presidents The Presidents The Presidents The Presidents The Presidents 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It 
 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON NOV. 5 *Satellite Times differ from TVDCable listings.

Cable Dish Direct  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:30) Football NCAA Florida at Arkansas (L) Access Hollywood Football NCAA (L) 

(3)   KPTV (12:30) Football NCAA TCU at Baylor Site: McLane Stadium (L) Paid Paid Paid Movie 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Studio Matter News Pre-game DFootball
(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) D&B Great Gifts Dooney & Bourke 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:30) Auto Racing NASCAR Paid Paid Paid Wheel Equestrian 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. British Baking Globe Trekker Steves' Travel Miss Marple 1D3 

(8)   KGW (12:30) Auto Racing NASCAR Paid WildVet Journey Natural Equestrian 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:30) Football NCAA TCU at Baylor Site: McLane Stadium (L) Paid Paid BigBang Mike&M.
(10 308 504 STARZ :20 Insider Pride & Prejudice & Zomb... Ash/Evil :50 Blunt (:20) ++ Behind Enemy Lines  
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Place for Politics Place for Politics All in 
(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:50) ++ There's Something About Mary  :55 Deuce Bigal... (:20) Entrapment  
(13)   KOPB Cook's TestK Martha Chef's Motor. Woodsh' W.Shop House O.House News. 
(14)   DISC Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws 
(15) 172 291 DISN Bunk'd Austin Bizaard. StuckMid Code: 9 Just Kid. Walk Code: 9 Just Kid. Just Kid.
(16)   TNT ++ Godzilla (‘14) Elizabeth Olsen. +++ The Hobbit: An Unexpected Journey  
(17) 177 297 TOON (12:30) Steven Universe Gumball Gumball Gumball ++++ The LEGO Movie Chris Pratt. 

(18) 180 311 FREE (:55) +++ The Notebook (‘04) Ryan Gosling. (:10) ++ Because I Said So  
(19) 139 247 NATG The Boonies The Boonies The Boonies The Boonies Life Below Zero 
(20   TBS (12:45) +++ Pineapple Express  Friends Friends Friends Friends Girls Girls 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Bizarre Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football NCAA (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football NCAA (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Smerconish CNN Newsroom Unfinished Busi... 
(25) 167 326 GAC Extreme Homes Extreme Homes TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove
(26)   TVLAND Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Barefoot Contessa WorstCooks Chopped Holiday Baking Holiday Baking 
(28) 118 265 A&E Criminal Minds Criminal Minds Criminal Minds Criminal Minds The First 48 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid American Greed American Greed 
(30  254 AMC Movie ++ Lake Placid (‘99) Bill Pullman. ++ Predators (‘10) Topher Grace, Adrien Brody. 

(31)   TLC Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories 
(32) 185 312 HALL 12: A Wish for Ch... Matchmaker Santa Lacey Chabert. Let It Snow (‘13) Alan Thicke, 

(33) 105 242 USA NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS 
(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Drew Peters... Blue-eyed Butcher (‘12) Lisa Edelstein. She Made Them Do It  
(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie +++ Dark City (‘98) Rufus Sewell. ++ Hanna (‘11) Cate Blanchett, Saoirse Ronan. 

(36)   ANPL Tanked! Tanked! Tanked! Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees 
(37) 205 360 FNC 12: Journal America's Election HQ FOX Report Legends & Lies 
(96)   NWCN News News News News News News News News Getaways Grown 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST The Presidents The Presidents The Men Who Built America MenBuiltAmerica 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers

SATURDAY EVENING NOV. 5 *Satellite Times differ from TVDCable listings.

Cable Dish Direct  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (5:00) Football NCAA Alabama vs LSU (L) News Whack Paid Paid Elementary 

(3)   KPTV 5: Percy Jackson & the Olympians: ... Pitch Lethal Weapon 10 O'Clock News 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (5:05) Football NCAA Neb.DOhio St. (L) :20Pstgme Insider Ent. Tonight Rizzoli & Isles 
(5) 137 275 QVC Clever Creations Dooney & Bourke KitchenAid HP Electronics 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Basketball NCAA W. Geo.DGonz. (L) Local News Dateline NBC Sat. Night Live 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time +++ How to Marry a Millionaire  Bluegra 

(8)   KGW News St.Talk Give Champ Getaways Paid Dateline NBC Sat. Night Live 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Mike&M. BigBang 2½Men Access Pitch Lethal Weapon News Wanted 
(10 308 504 STARZ Ash/Evil :40 Blunt (:10) ++ Pixels (‘15) Adam Sandler. The Brothers Grimsby  Ash/Evil 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC All in Place for Politics Place for Politics Place for Politics All in 
(12)  514 STZEN (5:20) Entrapment  (:15) +++ Dragonheart Dennis Quaid. Dodgeball: A True Under... Movie 

(13)   KOPB British Baking Travels Steves' Globe Trekker Doc Martin Father Brown 
(14)   DISC Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws: Full Throttle 
(15) 172 291 DISN StuckMid Liv Mad Descendants (‘15) Dove Cameron. Underc. Underc. Liv/Mad Bizaard. 
(16)   TNT 3: The Hobbit: ... +++ The Hobbit: The Desolation of Smaug (‘13) Martin Freeman. Movie 
(17) 177 297 TOON ++ Everyone's Hero William H. Macy. Steven Steven B.Burger B.Burger Am.Dad Am.Dad 
(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:40) +++ 10 Things I Hate About You  (:50) +++ Pitch Perfect (‘12) Anna Kendrick. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Live Free or Die Drugged Drugged Drugs, Inc. 
(20   TBS Girls Girls ++ Tammy (‘14) Melissa McCarthy. BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang
(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost/ Aftershoc Ghost Adventures
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) Football Scoreb. Football NCAA (L) F. Final 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Football Scoreb. Football NCAA (L) SportsC.
(24) 200 202 CNN 5: Unfinished Bu... All Business: The Essential Donald ... Unfinished Business: The Essential ... 
(25) 167 326 GAC TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove
(26)   TVLAND Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Holiday Baking Holiday Baking Holiday Baking Holiday Baking Holiday Baking 
(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 Killing First 48 The First 48 
(29) 208 355 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed 
(30  254 AMC ++++ Alien (‘79) Tom Skerritt, Sigourney Weaver. +++ Aliens (‘86) Sigourney Weaver. 

(31)   TLC Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories 
(32) 185 312 HALL A Christmas Detour  The Mistletoe Promise Jamie King. Once Upon a Ho... 

(33) 105 242 USA NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS 
(34) 108 252 LIFE +++ Taken (‘08) Liam Neeson. Who Killed JonBenét? Eion Bailey. JonBenét Mother 
(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ Shutter Island (‘09) Mark Ruffalo, Leonardo DiCaprio. 400 Days (‘15) Brandon Routh. 

(36)   ANPL Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees To Be Announced Life at Vet U (SF) 

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Hannity Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld 
(96)   NWCN Ciscoe Garden. Evening News News News News News News Backroad
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Killision Course Snapped Killision Course 
(98) 120 269 HIST (5:00) BuiltAmerica The Men Who Built America The Men Who Built America 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Renovation 

SUNDAY MORNING NOV. 6 *Satellite Times differ from TVDCable listings.

Cable Dish Direct  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Morning FaceNat. The NFL Today (L) Football NFL (L) 

(3)   KPTV (7:00) Good Day NFL Sunday (L) Football NFL (L) 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week S.Rescue Wildlife RockPark Outback Paid Paid Paid McCarver
(5) 137 275 QVC (6:00) Sundays In the Kitchen With David Cook with David Venable. KitchenAid 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Paid Paid Countdown Green Auto Racing NASCAR Texas 500 (L) 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS George Cat/ Hat Biz Kid$ Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Nature 

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Meet the Press Countdown Green Auto Racing NASCAR Texas 500 (L) 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday NFL Sunday (L) Paid Paid Paid Paid UFC 205 Special 
(10 308 504 STARZ (:55) ++ Underdog  (:20) + Bats (‘99) Lou Diamond Phillips. Insider D:10 The Brothers ... :40 Insider
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Meet the Press Pulse of America 
(12)  514 STZEN 7:10 Eye for an Eye  (:55) ++ Wild Hogs  (:40) Lonesome Dove (:20) Lonesome Dov

(13)   KOPB Thomas B.Build Steves' Travels Nature Nova Lincoln Center 
(14)   DISC Paid Paid Gold Rush Treasure Quest Collect Collect Collect Collect 
(15) 172 291 DISN Mickey M. Elena LEGO Underc. Liv Mad Bizaard. Bunk'd Austin Underc. 
(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Supernatural 
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. M. Magi TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. 
(18) 180 311 FREE 7: Failure to Lau... (:05) ++ My Best Friend's Wedding  (:05) ++ Because I Said So  
(19) 139 247 NATG Boston Strangler Skyjacker Bonnie and Clyde Billy the Kid Secret History 
(20   TBS Seinfeld Friends Friends Friends Friends ++ The Women (‘08) Annette Bening, Meg Ryan. 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Exp. Unkown 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (6:00) N.Y. City Marathon (L) Fantasy Fitness Fitness Fitness 
(23) 140 206 ESPN Sunday NFL Countdown (L) Champ Football Final Champ Soccer MLS 

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Source (L) State of Union (L) Zakaria GPS CNN Special CNN Special 
(25) 167 326 GAC Top 20 Country Countdown You Live in What? You Live in What? You Live in What?
(26)   TVLAND (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :50 G.Girls (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Southern Pioneer Big Bite Plates Dinner Barefoot Pioneer Rules Holiday Sweet 
(28) 118 265 A&E Criminal Minds Criminal Minds Criminal Minds Criminal Minds The Way Home 
(29) 208 355 CNBC (7:00) Soccer EPL (L) Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid 
(30  254 AMC (7:50) +++ Tremors  (:50) ++++ Alien (‘79) Sigourney Weaver. (:20) +++ Aliens  
(31)   TLC Paid Paid Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings 
(32) 185 312 HALL The Christmas Parade  +++ A Boyfriend for Christmas  A Cookie Cutter ...
(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Chrisley Chrisley Eyewitness Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid The Way Home Little W. Dallas The Craigslist Kil...
(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ Hanna (‘11) Cate Blanchett, Saoirse Ronan. ++ Doom (‘05) The Rock, Karl Urban. 

(36)   ANPL Untamed&Uncut Be Alive Be Alive Be Alive Be Alive 
(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz America's News HQ Fox News Sunday Journal Housecll
(96)   NWCN Weekend News News News News News News Garden. Grown News 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Killision Course Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST (7:00) Nostradamus Doomsday Doomsday Doomsday Nostradamus 
(99) 112 229 HGTV FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop Kitchens FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop 

SUNDAY AFTERNOON NOV. 6 *Satellite Times differ from TVDCable listings.

Cable Dish Direct  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM Football (:25) Football NFL Whack News News 

(3)   KPTV The OT UFC 205 Special Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid NextStop

(4) 9170 4 KXLY World of X Games New York City Marathon Lucy Lucy News News 
(5) 137 275 QVC Countdown to Christmas KitchenAid Clarks Footwear KitchenAid 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (11:00) Auto Race NASCAR Texas 500 (L) Paid Paid Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS The Contenders Nova War Journal Northw. Last Day WWI 

(8)   KGW (11:00) Auto Race NASCAR Texas 500 (L) Paid Paid Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Football NFL New Orleans Saints at San Francisco 49ers (L) The OT Raising 2½Men Modern 
(10 308 504 STARZ (:55) ++ Behind Enemy Lines  Ash/Evil :15 Blunt (:45) ++ Spider-Man 3 (‘07) Tobey Maguire. 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MTP Daily Meet the Press Hardball Hardball 
(12)  514 STZEN (12:20) Lonesome (:55) Lonesome Dove (:35) Lonesome Dove :15 I Still Know... 

(13)   KOPB (12:00) Lincoln C Young Stars Ballet FocusEu. Religion Contrary News CharlieR News. 
(14)   DISC Epic RVs Epic RVs Epic Tech Homes Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier 
(15) 172 291 DISN 12:Underc. Bunk'd Liv/Mad Austin Just Kid. Walk Code: 9 Just Kid. Walk Walk 
(16)   TNT Supernatural Supernatural Supernatural Supernatural Supernatural 
(17) 177 297 TOON ++++ The LEGO Movie Chris Pratt. ++ Everyone's Hero William H. Macy. M. Magi M. Magi
(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:35) +++ 10 Things I Hate About You  (:40) +++ Grease (‘78) John Travolta. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Inside the Hunt Miracle Landing Russia and West Challenger 
(20   TBS ++ Life as We Know It (‘10) Katherine Heigl. ++ Horrible Bosses Jason Bateman. Movie 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Food Paradise Greatest Pork Food Paradise 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Fitness Fitness STIHL Timber STIHL Timber STIHL Timber 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:00) Soccer MLS Soccer MLS Playoffs (L) SportsCenter D.Ortiz 
(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special 
(25) 167 326 GAC You Live in What? You Live in What? FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 
(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Reba Reba Reba Reba 
(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Barefoot Contessa WorstCooks Worst Bakers Challenge 
(28) 118 265 A&E Duck D. Duck D. Duck D. Duck D. Duck D. Duck D. S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Marijuana Ctry Cocaine Cowboys 
(30  254 AMC (12:20) +++ Aliens Sigourney Weaver. (:20) ++ Troy (‘04,Act) Orlando Bloom, Eric Bana, Brad Pitt. 

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes 
(32) 185 312 HALL 12: A Cookie Cut... The Mistletoe Promise Jamie King. + A Very Merry Mix-Up Alicia Witt. 

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: The Craigsli... Taken Back (‘12) Amanda Tapping. +++ Taken (‘08) Liam Neeson. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY 400 Days (‘15) Brandon Routh. +++ Shutter Island (‘09) Mark Ruffalo, Leonardo DiCaprio. 

(36)   ANPL Be Alive Inside Me Inside Me Inside Me Inside Me 
(37) 205 360 FNC America's News HQ Fox News Sunday FOX Report Legends & Lies 
(96)   NWCN News News News News News News News News Getaways Garden. 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST Nostradamus Nostradamus Nostradamus Nostradamus: 500 Years Later 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper 

SUNDAY EVENING NOV. 6 *Satellite Times differ from TVDCable listings.

Cable Dish Direct  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes NCIS: Los Angeles Madam Secretary Elementary 

(3)   KPTV Girls Girls Son-Zorn B.Burger Simps. Son-Zorn Fam.Guy Last Man 10 O'Clock News 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Minute Home Videos Once Upon a Time Secrets and Lies Quantico 
(5) 137 275 QVC Gift Guide Shop for must-have gifts for everyone on your list! Lug C. Wonder 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:20) Football NFL Denver vs Oakland (L) News American Ninja Blue Bloods 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS British Baking Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece Jewel in Crown 

(8)   KGW (5:20) Football NFL Denver vs Oakland (L) Sports Sunday Ins. Ed. Dateline NBC 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Simps. Son-Zorn B.Burger Simps. Son-Zorn Fam.Guy Last Man News LivDream
(10 308 504 STARZ (:05) The Brothers Grimsby  Ash/Evil Ash/Evil Blunt Ash/Evil Blunt Ash/Evil Blunt 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word 11thHour Hardball Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN 5:15 I Still Know... +++ Fear and Loathing in Las Vegas ++++ The Big Lebowski Jeff Bridges. 

(13)   KOPB Art Beat Oregon Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece Masterpiece 
(14)   DISC Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska: Exposed Alaska/Frontier Edge of Alaska 
(15) 172 291 DISN (:55) Descendants (‘15) Dove Cameron. Underc. Bizaard. Liv Mad Bunk'd Girl M. Lodge 
(16)   TNT Supernatural Supernatural +++ The Dark Knight (‘08) Heath Ledger, Christian Bale. 

(17) 177 297 TOON Steven Steven Justice League Regular Show B.Burger Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy
(18) 180 311 FREE (:15) +++ Pitch Perfect (‘12) Anna Kendrick. (:50) +++ The Blind Side (‘09) Sandra Bullock. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Generation X Generation X CIA Secret 
(20   TBS (5:30) +++ Wedding Crashers  ++ Tammy (‘14) Melissa McCarthy. ++ Tammy  
(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Exp. Unkown Everest Air 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Drone Racing Drone Racing Kickboxing Glory 35 ESPN FC 
(23) 140 206 ESPN Baseball 30 for 30 SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special 
(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 
(26)   TVLAND Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD O. Thanksgiving Guy's Game Guy's Game Holiday Baking Worst Bakers 
(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars 
(29) 208 355 CNBC (5:00) Cocaine Cocaine Cowboys Cocaine Cowboys Cocaine Cowboys 
(30  254 AMC 3:20 Troy  (:50) The Walking Dead (:55) Walking Dead The Walking Dead Talking Dead 
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé To Be Announced 
(32) 185 312 HALL A Christmas Melody  (2015,Drama) A Perfect Christmas Susie Abromeit. Christmas Incor... 
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Eyewitness 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Kidnapped: The Hannah Anderson ... Who Killed JonBenét? Eion Bailey. JonBenét Mother 
(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ The Core (‘03) Aaron Eckhart, Hilary Swank. ++ 2012 (‘09) John Cusack. 

(36)   ANPL Inside Me Inside Me Inside Me Inside Me Inside Me 
(37) 205 360 FNC The Kelly File Greg Gutfeld Legends & Lies Hannity The Kelly File 
(96)   NWCN Ciscoe Backroad St.Talk News News Grown News News News News 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Killision Course 
(98) 120 269 HIST To Be Announced American Pickers American Pickers Nostradamus 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Hawaii Hawaii IslndLif IslndLif Island Island 
 

MONDAY EVENING NOV. 7 *Satellite Times differ from TVDCable listings.

Cable Dish Direct  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Girls Girls KevinCan ManPlan Girls Couple Scorpion 

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Gotham Lucifer 10 O'Clock News 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News ET Insider Dancing With the Stars Conviction 
(5) 137 275 QVC I. Mizrahi PM Style Electronic Gifts Gift Guide 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeop. Wheel The Voice Sat. Night Live 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Great Houses Antiques Rd. USO: For the Tro Frontline 

(8)   KGW KGW News News InsEd. The Voice Sat. Night Live 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU LastMan Modern :55 BBang :25 BBang Gotham Lucifer News Modern 
(10 308 504 STARZ Careful What You Wish For  Blunt Ash/Evil (:35) +++ True Lies (‘94) Jamie Lee Curtis. 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word 11thHour Hardball Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN 5:10 The Wedding... (:55) ++ Always (‘89) Richard Dreyfuss. ++ Leave It to Beaver  Movie 

(13)   KOPB O.House Business PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Ore. Experience USO: For the Tro 
(14)   DISC Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Bitchin' Rides 
(15) 172 291 DISN StuckMid (:25) ++ The Little Rascals  Walk Bunk'd Liv Mad Underc. Lodge Bunk'd 
(16)   TNT +++ The Switch (‘10) Jason Bateman. ++++ This Is Where I Leave You  +++ The Switch  
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. Gumball Gumball BareBear Regular Steven King Hill Clevela. Am.Dad B.Burger
(18) 180 311 FREE (5:00) +++ The Blind Side  ++ Julie and Julia (‘09) Amy Adams, Meryl Streep. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Edge of Universe Mars: StarTalk Highway Thru Hell Highway Thru Hell
(20   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad People Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Frontal 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Foods Hotel Impossible 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 ESPN Films Poker World Series 30/30 Nación ESPN E:60 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:15) Football NFL Buffalo vs Seattle (L) (:20) SportsCenter NFL PrimeTime 
(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special 
(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska 
(26)   TVLAND Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Cake Wars Cake Wars Cake Wars Cake Wars Chopped 
(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48: Killer First 48: Revenge First 48: Revenge 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Billion Buyer Billion Buyer 
(30  254 AMC (5:30) +++ Jumanji Robin Williams. +++ The Green Mile (‘99) David Morse, Tom Hanks. 

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes AmericanScandals AmericanScandals People Mag People Mag 
(32) 185 312 HALL Hats Off to Christmas! Haylie Duff. Family for Christmas Lacey Chabert. Snow Bride  
(33) 105 242 USA Modern Modern Modern Modern WWE Monday Night Raw 
(34) 108 252 LIFE JonBenet: The Truth Who Killed JonBenét? Eion Bailey. JonBenét Mother 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) ++ 2012 (‘09) Amanda Peet, John Cusack. ++ Final Destination 3  
(36)   ANPL Dead Place Earth Weird True Freaky Super Croc Monster Squid: The Giant Is Real 
(37) 205 360 FNC The Kelly File Hannity O'Reilly Factor The Kelly File Hannity 
(96)   NWCN News News News News News News NWSTG.. News Evening News 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Nostradamus 
(99) 112 229 HGTV H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt Masters of Flip Masters of Flip H.Hunt House 

TUESDAY EVENING NOV. 8 *Satellite Times differ from TVDCable listings.

Cable Dish Direct  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Girls Girls NCIS Bull NCIS:NewOrleans

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Presidential Election (L) 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (4:00) Presidential Election (L) Middle (:35) Presidential Election (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC Holiday Headquarters Great gifts, trim, and toys. Gifts/ You & Me Soft Sleepwear

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (4:00) Election Watch all the excitement, drama and uncertainty as Americans elect their new president.

(7) 9176 7 KSPS (5:00) Presidential Election American Umpire Seized

(8)   KGW (4:00) Election Watch all the excitement, drama and uncertainty as Americans elect their new president.

(9) 9174 28 KAYU LastMan Modern :55 BBang :25 BBang Presidential Election (L) News Modern
(10 308 504 STARZ Movie Ash/Evil (:05) Risen (‘16) Joseph Fiennes. Ash/Evil +++ Gone Baby Gone 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word 11thHour Hardball Rachel Maddow The Last Word
(12)  514 STZEN 5:15 Paul Blart: M... (:55) +++ Jarhead Jake Gyllenhaal. +++ Guarding Tess Movie

(13)   KOPB (5:00) Presidential Election (L) British Baking British Baking British Baking
(14)   DISC Vegas Rat Rods Vegas Rat Rods Vegas Rat Rods Vegas Rat Rods Vegas Rat Rods
(15) 172 291 DISN (:20) +++ Diary of a Wimpy Kid  Walk Bizaard. StuckMid Liv Mad Lodge Bunk'd
(16)   TNT 5: The Lincoln L... (:15) ++ Ocean's Twelve (‘04) George Clooney. CSI: NY
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. Gumball Gumball BareBear Regular Steven King Hill Clevela. Am.Dad B.Burger
(18) 180 311 FREE (5:00) ++ Julie and Julia Meryl Streep. The Letter The Letter Ben & Lauren
(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Taboo Taboo
(20   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Food Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Foods
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:30) Football NCAA (L) SportsC. 30 for 30 Featured ESPN NFL Live
(23) 140 206 ESPN 30 for 30 E:60 SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter
(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special CNN Special
(25) 167 326 GAC BarnwoodBuilders BarnwoodBuilders BarnwoodBuilders BarnwoodBuilders BarnwoodBuilders
(26)   TVLAND Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray
(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Junior Chopped Junior Chopped Junior Chopped Chopped
(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 Intervention Intervention Intervention
(29) 208 355 CNBC (4:00) Election Watch all the excitement, drama and uncertainty as Americans elect their new president.

(30  254 AMC (4:00) +++ The Green Mile Tom Hanks. ++ Yes Man (‘08) Zooey Deschanel, Jim Carrey. Movie
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Counting Counting On OutDaughtered Sweet 15
(32) 185 312 HALL Christmas Under Wraps  A Cookie Cutter Christmas Just in Time for ...
(33) 105 242 USA NCIS 1D2 NCIS Pt. 2 of 2 WWE Smackdown! Chrisley Chrisley
(34) 108 252 LIFE Grey's Anatomy Grey's Anatomy Grey's Anatomy The View: Lifetime Election Day (L)

(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:00) ++ Legion  ++ Final Destination 3  Channel Zero Aftermath
(36)   ANPL Too Cute! Too Cute! Too Cute! Too Cute! Too Cute!
(37) 205 360 FNC The Kelly File Hannity O'Reilly Factor The Kelly File Hannity
(96)   NWCN News News News News News News Sports News Evening News
(97)  251 OXY Last Squad Stand Bad Girls Club Bad Girls Club Last Squad Stand Bad Girls Club
(98) 120 269 HIST Curse/Oak Island Curse/Oak Island Curse/Oak Island Curse/Oak Island Curse/Oak Island
(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper H.Hunt House
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